

KENTUCKY GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT FORM
2018 REGULAR SESSION
Unofficial Document

Amend printed copy of **SB 78**

On page 3, line 4, delete "two (2) years", and insert "one (1) year" in lieu thereof; and

On page 3, line 7, delete "two (2)", and insert "one (1)" in lieu thereof; and

On page 3, line 18, delete "two (2)", and insert "one (1)" in lieu thereof; and

On page 3, after line 22, insert the following:

"→Section 2. This section shall apply to any person who became licensed between June 24, 2003, and July 15, 2004, through KRS 227A.080 prior to that statute's repeal on June 25, 2009, but whose license subsequently lapsed. That person may have his or her license reissued upon payment of a \$100 fee and retaking the regular examination required by the department for that license within one year of the fee payment. A license shall not be reissued under this section after July 31, 2020."

Amendment No. SFA 1

Rep. Sen. Whitney Westerfield

Committee Amendment _____

Signed: _____

Floor Amendment _____

LRC Drafter: Amburgey, Bryce

Adopted: _____

Date: _____

Rejected: _____

Doc. ID: XXXX

